Resolution o_{4}^{4} -95

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham located in the County of Sangamon, State of Illinois, wishes to locate, construct and maintain a 12" water main on Illinois 4 north of Chatham which by law comes under the jurisdiction and control of the Department of Transportation of the State of Illinois, and

WHEREAS, a permit from said Department is required before said work can be legally undertaken by said Village of Chatham.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Village of Chatham, County of Sangamon, State of Illinois.

FIRST: That we do hereby request from the Department of Transportation, State of Illinois, a permit authorizing the Village of Chatham to proceed with the work herein described.

SECOND: That we hereby pledge the good faith of the Village of Chatham and guarantee that all work shall be performed in accordance with the conditions of the permit to be granted by the Department of Transportation, harmless on account of any damages that may occur to persons or property during the prosecution of such work, and assume all liability for damages to persons or property due to accidents or otherwise by reason of the work which is to be performed under the provisions of said permit.

THIRD: That we hereby state that the proposed work (is) (is not) to be performed by the employees of the Village of Chatham.

FOURTH: That the proper officers of the Village of Chatham are hereby instructed and authorized to sign said permit in behalf of the Village of Chatham.

Lidda L. Koester, President Village of Chatham

ATTES	C:
\mathcal{O}	
<u>Len</u>	ny Moomey
Penny	Moomey, Village Clerk
Yeas:	6

 \mathcal{O}

Passed:

Nays:

State of Illinois)) SS. County of Sangamon)

2

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the resolution attached hereto is a full and exact copy of Resolution $\frac{4}{2}$ -95, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 14th day of February, 1995.

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Resolution was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village the 14th day of February, 1995.

<u>Kenny Moomey</u> Penny Moomey, Village Clerk